

BID TABULATION

Project: ITB 4705 - 2022 Valve Replacement Project

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Fonson Company, Inc		E.T. MacKenzie Company	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
130	Protective Fencing	LF	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00
140	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep), Trench Detail - Type I Modified	EA	10	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
141	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep), Trench Detail - Type IV	EA	5	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
200	General Conditions, Modified, Maximum \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
201	Project Supervision, Modified, Maximum \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,089.75	\$ 46,089.75
202	Audiovisual Tape Coverage, Modified	LS	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
203	Minor Traffic Control, Modified, Maximum \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
204	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	EA	20	\$ 138.60	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
205	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	EA	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20
206	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	EA	30	\$ 20.80	\$ 624.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
207	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	EA	200	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
208	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	EA	6	\$ 808.50	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
209	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	EA	24	\$ 22.75	\$ 546.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24
210	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	EA	200	\$ 30.03	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00
211	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	EA	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
212	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	SF	650	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,445.00
213	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	SF	2,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00
214	"No Parking" Sign	EA	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
215	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
217	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp, Furn	EA	20	\$ 92.40	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
218	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp, Oper	EA	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
219	Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	LF	150	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
220	Pedestrian Path, Temp	LF	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
221	Pedestrian Ramp, Temp	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
222	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	LF	1000	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,150.00
223	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	LF	1200	\$ 2.95	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,780.00
224	Pavt Mrkg Cover, Type R, Black	LF	2000	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
225	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 24 inch, Stop Bar	LF	25	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
226	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, Lt Turn Arrow	EA	1	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
228	Rem. Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter, Any Type, Modified	LF	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,850.00
229	Rem. Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Drive, Any Thickness, Modified	SFT	200	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 420.00
230	Aggregate Base	TON	300	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 19,950.00
231	Hand Patching	TON	750	\$ 235.00	\$ 176,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 258,750.00
232	Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	LF	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
233	4" Concrete Sidewalk, Modified	SFT	100	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
234	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, Drive Approach, Modified	SFT	50	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
235	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, Drive Approach, High Early	SFT	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
236	Concrete Type M Drive Opening, High Early	LF	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
237	Inlet Filter, Special	EA	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
238	PC 250, D.I. Water Main, w/ Polyethylene Wrap, 12 inch, Tr Det I, Mod	LF	50	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00
239	PC 250, D.I. Water Main, w/ Polyethylene Wrap, 16 inch, Tr Det I, Mod	LF	200	\$ 205.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
240	PC 250, D.I. Water Main, w/ Polyethylene Wrap, 20 inch, Tr Det I, Mod	LF	200	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00
241	PC 250, D.I. Water Main, w/ Polyethylene Wrap, 24 inch, Tr Det I, Mod	LF	100	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
242	Gate Valve-in-Well, 12 inch	Each	3	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 101,475.00
243	Gate Valve-in-Well, 16 inch	Each	10	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 415,500.00
244	Gate Valve-in-Well, 20 inch	Each	12	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 622,800.00
245	Gate Valve-in-Well, 24 inch	Each	5	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 208,750.00	\$ 59,950.00	\$ 299,750.00
246	12 inch Water Main, Rem	LF	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
247	16 inch Water Main, Rem	LF	200	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
248	20 inch Water Main, Rem	LF	200	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
249	24 inch Water Main, Rem	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
250	12 inch Gate Valve-in-Well, Rem	Each	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03
251	16 inch Gate Valve-in-Well, Rem	Each	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
252	20 inch Gate Valve-in-Well, Rem	Each	12	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12
253	24 inch Gate Valve-in-Well, Rem	Each	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
254	Line Stop, Ductile Iron Pipe, 8 inch	Each	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00
255	Line Stop, Ductile Iron Pipe, 12 inch	Each	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 29,900.00
256	Line Stop, Ductile Iron Pipe, 16 inch	Each	3	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 26,050.00	\$ 78,150.00
257	Line Stop, Ductile Iron Pipe, 20 inch	Each	11	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 26,575.00	\$ 292,325.00
258	Line Stop, Ductile Iron Pipe, 24 inch	Each	5	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 177,375.00
260	Clean-Up & Restoration, Special	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 40,400.00
261	Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
353	4" SDR 35 PVC Service Lead	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total					\$ 2,225,822.00		\$ 2,811,900.00